VEERKRUPA JEWELLERS Ltd.

HeadOffice:ShopNo.7,Vrundavan Resedency, Nr.Satyam
School Opp. Dharmnath Prabhu 5cociety, Naroda,

Ahmedabad ¢ 382330,GUJARAT.
Mo.: 9157237631, 91731 46157

Date: 05t June, 2026

To,

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited

Listing Operations (Equity),

P.]. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Reg 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Reference: Script Code- 543545

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20, Para A, Part A, Schedule III of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), we hereby
submit the disclosure regarding the Order passed by the Quasi-Judicial Authority, Securities and
Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

The details of the above Orders as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations are given below:

Name of the Authority Quasi-Judicial Authority, Securities and Exchange
Board of India (SEBI)
Nature and details of the action(s) The Company has received an order from SEBI

against itself and its Director, Mr. Chirag Arvind
Shah, alleging violations of Sections 12A(a),
12A(b), and 12A(c) of the SEBI Act, along with
Regulations 3(a), 3(b), 3(c), 3(d), 4(1), 4(2)(f),
4(2)(k), and 4(2)(r) read with Regulation 2(1)(c)
of the PFUTP Regulations. Pursuant to the said
order, a monetary penalty of Rs. 20 lakhs have
been imposed on Mr. Chirag Arvind Shah under
Section 15HA of the SEBI Act. Further, both the
Company and Mr. Chirag Arvind Shah have been
restrained from accessing the securities market
and are prohibited from buying, selling, or
otherwise dealing in securities, either directly or
indirectly, for a period of five (5) years.

Date of receipt of communication from the | On 4t June, 2026

authority
Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) | Violation of Provision pertaining to Sections
committed or alleged to be committed; 12A(a), 12A(b), and 12A(c) of SEBI Act and

Regulations 3(a), 3(b), 3(c), 3(d), 4(1), 4(2)(f),
4(2)(k) and 4(2)(r) read with Regulation 2(1)(c)
of the PFUTP Regulations.

Impact on financial, operation or other | NA

activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in
monetary terms to the extent possible.
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This is for your Information and records.

Thanking you

For Veerkrupa Jewellers Limited
SHAH Digitally signed by

SHAH CHIRAGKUMAR

CHIRAGKUMA  ARVINDBHAI
Date: 2026.06.05
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Mr. Chirag Arvind Shah
Managing Director
DIN No.: 08561827
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